capacity for in-patient services and catering out-patient services as well as a  residency training program for physicians 

pursuing Internal Medicine specialty. Located at Mayor  Vitaliano Agan Avenue, Zamboanga City.  

Zamboanga Peninsula Medical Center, Inc. (ZamPen) is a level two general hospital employing  approximately Four 

Hundred Eighty-Nine (489) staff. It started as Zamboanga Children’s Hospital in 1999  catering the largest Pediatric 

care in the entire Zamboanga Peninsula. This hospital has One Hundred Ninety-Eight (198) bed capacity with 

Ancillary Services strategically available and of service to fully  satisfy the needs of clients. Their rooms and other 

amenities are designed to deliver the comfort of the  demands of the care.  

Hospital De Zamboanga (HDZ), formerly known as Zamboanga Children’s Hospital, is a level one  hospital operating